Figure 4: Change in Australia’s wine export volumes and values between 2014 and 2025,

without and with Brexit’s ‘large’ scenario (ML and $million in 2014 US dollars)

(a) Change in volumes (ML)

(b) Change in values ($million in 2014 US dollars)

Source: Authors’ model results.

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

UK  Europe CHINA OAsia USA CAN NZL ROW

No Brexit

Large' Brexit

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

UK  Europe CHINA OAsia USA CAN NZL ROW

No Brexit

Large' Brexit

14

Table 1: Share of UK wine import volume by source, 1990 to 2014, and projected in 2025

without Brexit (%)

  EU27 South Africa

+ Chile

Australia

+ New Zealand

United

States

Others

1990-95 90 3 5 2 0

1996-01 68 10 16 6 0

2002-12 55 15 20 9 1

2013-14 52 15 21 9 3

2025 projected 63 16 13 5 3

Source: UN COMTRADE.

15

Table 2: Difference in 2025 projected volume and value of wine imports by the United Kingdom and the rest of the world as a consequence of

Brexit (ML and 2014US$ million, ‘large’ scenario)

 Volume (ML) Value (US$ million)

 NP + CPa Super Prb Sparkling TOTAL % NP + CPa Super Prb Sparkling TOTAL %

ΔUK imports due to:

   Lower incomes  -198 -20 -29 -247 58 -636 -253 -232 -1121 65

   Lower pound -70 -10 -14 -93 22 -256 -126 -105 -488 27

   Higher tariffs -71 -1 -16 -87 20 -110 -9 -25 -143 8

   TOTAL -338 -31 -58 -427 100 -1002 -388 -362 -1752 100

% diff. from base 23 32 33 25  24 32 32 27

% of total cuts 79 7 14 100  57 22 21 100

ΔROW net imports 143 21 24 187  23 142 -181 -16

ΔWORLD TRADE -196 -10 -34 -240  -978 -246 -543 -1768

a Non-premium plus Commercial Premium still wines   b Super-premium still wines

Source: Authors’ model results.

16

Table 3: Difference in 2025 bilateral wine import volumes and values from key exporters by

the UK and rest of the world (RoW) as a result of Brexit (ML and 2014US$ million)a

(a) ‘large’ scenario

   Volume (ML)   Value (US$m)

UK RoW WORLD (%)

UK RoW WORLD (%)

EU27 -284 133 -151 (-1.7)

-1182 -217 -1399 (-3.8)

Chile -59 35 -24 (-3.0)

-170 31 -139 (-11.2)

SouthAfrica -53 35 -18 (-3.2)

-106 20 -86 (-7.0)

Australia -4 -3 -7 (-0.9)